

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 180

TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.07.2021


SWADHAR GREH SCHEME


180*.  SHRI D.M. KATHIR ANAND:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a)    the number of women who have been provided with legal aid and rehabilitated
under Swadhar Greh scheme so far in Tamil Nadu, district-wise;


(b)    the number of Swadhar Greh in Tamil Nadu, district wise;

(c)    the funds allocated and utilized during the last three years under the said

scheme; and


(d)    whether all the women in Swadhar Greh have been vaccinated and if so, the

details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) to (d): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED
QUESTION NO 180 BY SHRI D.M KATHIR ANAND TO BE ANSWERED ON
30.07.2021 REGARDING SWADHAR GREH SCHEME


(a) The number of women who have been provided with legal aid and rehabilitated under Swadhar Greh Scheme so far in Tami Nadu, district-wise is at Annexure I.


(b) The number of Swadhar Greh in Tamil Nadu, district-wise is at Annexure II.


(c) The funds allocated and utilized during the last three years under said scheme in Tamil Nadu is at Annexure III.


(d) Vaccination details of women stayed in Swadhar Greh Homes is at Annexure IV.


*****


Annexure-I

Annexure referred to in reply to Part (a) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No.180 for 30.07.2021 regarding Swadhar Greh Scheme.

The district-wise details of number of women who have been provided with legal aid and rehabilitated in Tamil Nadu is as under:

S.No Name of the District No. of Women given legal
aid

No. of Women Rehabilitated

1.
Chennai

4 279

2.   Coimbatore 51 46

3.
Cuddalore

4 60

4.   Dindigul 12 97

5.   Kanyakumari 189 257

6.   Karur 153 65

7.   Nagapattinam 6 33

8.   Namakkal 7 21

9.   Nilgiris 25 101

10.   Perambalur 1 42

11.   Salem 4 30

12.   Sivagangai 15 16

13.
Thanjavur

92 50

14.   Theni 13 106

15.   Thiruvallur 0 23

16.
Thiruvannamalai

232 128

17.   Thiruvarur 12 13

18.   Trichirappalli 4 68

19.
Tirunelveli

123 121

20.   Tiruppur 1 114

21.   Tuticorin 49 52

22.
Vellore

30 58

23.
Villupuram

4 22

24.   Virudhunagar 22 28


 Annexure-II

Annexure referred to in reply to Part (b) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No.180

for 30.07.2021 regarding Swadhar Greh Scheme.

The district-wise details of number of Swadhar Greh in Tamil Nadu is as

under:

S. No Name of the District No.of Swadhar greh Homes

1 Chennai 5

2 Coimbatore 1

3 Cuddalore 2

4 Dindigul 1

5 Kanyakumari 1

6 Karur 1

7 Nagapattinam 1

8 Namakkal 1

9 Nilgiris 2

10 Perambalur 1

11 Salem 1

12 Sivagangai 1

13 Thanjavur 2

14 Theni 1

15 Thiruvallur 1

16 Thiruvannamalai 2

17 Thiruvarur 2

18 Trichirappalli 1

19 Tirunelveli 2

20 Tiruppur 1

21 Tuticorin 1

22 Vellore 2

23 Villupuram 2

24 Virudhunagar 1

  Total


36


Annexure-III

Annexure referred to in reply to Part (c) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No.180

for 30.07.2021 regarding Swadhar Greh Scheme.

The details of fund allocated/released and utilized during the last three years under Swadhar Greh Scheme in Tamil Nadu is as under:

(In Rupees)

S.No Year Funds
Allocated/Released

Fund Utilized

1 2018 -19


4,09,75,471/- 4,05,22,267/-

2 2019 -20


1,60,15,800/- 1,55,69,895/-

3 2020-21


2, 93,11,112/- Not available


Annexure-IV

Annexure referred to in reply to Part (d) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No.180 for 30.07.2021 regarding Swadhar Greh Scheme.

The District-wise details of number of women vaccinated under Swadhar Greh Scheme in Tamil Nadu is as under:

S.No. Name of the District No. of inmates (Women) No. of inmates vaccinated

 1 Chennai 139 87

 2 Coimbatore 28 0

 3 Cuddalore 53 28

 4 Dindigul 30 21

 5 Kanyakumari 15 3

 6 Karur 25 15

 7 Nagapattinam 21 12

 8 Namakkal 16 12

 9 Nilgiris 39 11

 10 Perambalur 30 10

 11 Salem 12 6

 12 Sivagangai 3 2

 13 Thanjavur 56 16

 14 Theni 22 18

 15 Thiruvallur 28 7

 16 Thiruvannamalai 33 12

 17 Thiruvarur 39 8

 18 Trichirappalli 31 31

 19 Tirunelveli 51 21

 20 Tiruppur 34 10

 21 Tuticorin 13 4

 22 Vellore 38 36

 23 Villupuram 29 6

 24 Virudhunagar 30 22


*****

